भारतीय भारोत्तोलन संघ Indian Weightlifting Federation



President **B.P. Baishya** Mob.: +919868181789

Treasurer Naresh Sharma +919312608734

File No.: IWLF-Cir./2018-19/58

Date: 1 October 2018

'<u>MOST URGENT & TIME BOUND</u>'

All affiliated States / Units of Indian Weightlifting Federation

Sub.: <u>Selection of athletes for Khelo India Talent Identification & Development Program for Under 17.</u> Dear All,

All affiliated units of Indian Weightlifting Federation are informed the sport of weightlifting have been left with some vacancies under Khelo India Talent & Development Program for Under 17 athletes. Affiliated units who have potential athletes with proven track record may send the details in the format below to Indian Weightlifting Federation for induction in Khelo India Talent Identification & Development Program of Sports Authority of India.

Name of athlete			
Father's Name			
Date of Birth			
Certified Medical Age			
(enclose age estimation form or copy of I.card)			
Gender			
Address			
Mobile number			
Email id			
Weight Category			
Best Poundage	Best Snatch	Best C&J	Best Total
Best Poundage recorded during / at			
(Provide details of the event / trials / Championships			
along with date & venue)			
Aadhar Card no. (also enclose copy)			
Name of School			
School Address			
Class / Standard studying in			

Those athletes who will be selected for the above program will get Rs. 10,000/- as out of pocket allowance besides getting other incentives under the scheme as per norms. Kindly send the nomination of worthy athletes of your State latest by 5th October 2018.

[Sahdev Yadav] Secretary General







Secretary General

Sahdev Yadav

Mob.: +918130621444